  300 3CMOS
 (Full frame)　55.6fps (Camera Link), 38.3fps (USB), 12fps (GigE)
  3.45μm (h) x 3.45μm (v)
 　8/10/12-bit*
*
 (sRGB, Adobe RGB, XYZ, HSI)
 ：(Camera Link)  12 Power over Camera Link,
　　  (GigE) 12 Power over GigE Vision,
　　  (USB)  12 ( Bus Power)
 AP-3200T-USB-NF, IR
门门
AP-3200T SeriesAP-3200T Series
2064 x 1544   55.6 fps (Camera Link) Apex
NEW!
Visit our web site on www.jai.com
Co
m
pa
ny
 a
nd
 p
ro
du
ct
 n
am
es
 m
en
ti
on
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
at
as
he
et
 a
re
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
r r
eg
is
te
re
d
tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f t
he
ir
 re
sp
ec
ti
ve
 o
w
ne
rs
.
JA
I A
·S
 c
an
no
t b
e
he
ld
 re
sp
on
si
bl
e
fo
r a
ny
 te
ch
ni
ca
l o
r t
yp
og
ra
ph
ic
al
 e
rr
or
s
an
d
re
se
rv
es
 th
e
ri
gh
t t
o
m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s
to
 p
ro
du
ct
s
an
d
do
cu
m
en
ta
ti
on
 w
it
ho
ut
 p
ri
or
 n
ot
ifi
ca
ti
on
.
20
19
I3
0-
C
本
产
品
目
录
记
载
的
内
容
可
能
会
因
产
品
改
进
等
随
时
变
更
，
恕
不
预
先
通
知
。
AP-3200T Series
 　   　           AP-3200T Series
1/1.8” 3CMOS ( 门)
Sensor 7.12 mm (h) x 5.33 mm (v) x 8.89mm ( )
3.45 μm (h) x 3.45 μm (v)
2064 (h) x 1544 (v) x 3(R,G,B)
(Full frame)
     (USB)       38.3fps
     (PMCL)    55.6fps
     (PGE)　  12fps
2064 (h) x 1544 (v)
ROI (Single) H:16 to 2064 pixels in 16 pixel steps
V:2 to 1544 lines in 2 line steps
ROI (Overlap Multi)*1 5
binning 1x2, 2x1, 2x2
S/N       ＞60dB (0dB gain, 10bit)
8/10/12*-bit (24/30/36*-bit RGB)
* Video Process Bypass
12-bit/36-bit RGB
GPIO in/out (12-pin)
*2 Opto In(2), Pulse Generators (4), Software,
NAND Out (2), User Output (4)
Continuous, Timed, Trigger width
*3    (USB)       30.73μs ～ 8s (1μs ) (8bit)
                     34.73μs ～ 8s (1μs ) (10bit)
   (PMCL)     14.73μs ～ 8s (1μs ) (8 / 10bit)
   (PGE)        14.73μs ～ 8s (1μs ) (8 / 10bit)
200 pixels x 3ch (R,G,B)
Manual (Individual Mode 0 to 36.13dB), Auto
Black Level -133 ～ +255db (12bit)
Off / Manual
/ Preset (3200K, 5000K, 6500K, 7500K)
/ Auto (3000K to 9000K)
Shading Flat Shading, Color Shading
LUT           Programmable  257 point
                                  Gamma 1.0/0.9/0.8/0.75/0.65/0.6/0.55/0.5/0.45
Auto Level Control  (ALC) Shutter auto:  100μs ～, Frame period - 14H
Gain Auto:  0dB ～ +12dB
-5℃ ～ +45℃ /  20%～80%( )
-25℃ ～ +60℃ /  20%～80% ( )
3G (20Hz ～ 200Hz XYZ )
50G
CE (EN 61000-6-2, 61000-6-3),
FCC part 15 class B, RoHS, WEEE
    (USB)    12pin: 5.3W DC12V～24V ±10%
                  Bus Power
    (PMCL)  12pin: 6.0W DC12V～24V ±10%
                   PoCL: 6.0W  DC10V～13V
    (PGE)    12pin:5.4W  DC12V～24V ±10%
                  PoE: 7.5W  DC36V～57V
C
 / (USB)  44mm × 44mm × 74mm / 170g
 (PMCL)  44mm × 44mm × 74mm / 170g
(PGE)  44mm × 44mm × 84mm / 200g
USB
DC IN/TRIG
POWER/TRIG
26
(0.5) 74
44
44
C Mount 4-M3 Depth3
(6.3)
26
3 68
4-M3 Depth3
3 68
DC In / Trigger
Pin no Signal Pin no Signal
1 GND 7 Opto Out 1 -
2 DC In 8 Opto Out 1 +
3 Opto In 2 - 9 TTL Out 1
4 Opto In 2 + 10
5 Opto In 1 - 11 DC In
6 Opto In 1 + 12 GND
HIROSE HR10A-10R-12PB(71)
Apex
USB3 Vision                  AP-3200T-USB / AP-3200T-USB-NF
MiniCameraLink AP-3200T-PMCL
GigE Vision   AP-3200T-PGE
*1 PMCL ROI(Overlap Multi)
*2 PMCL CC1(Camera Link)
*3 13.73μs
DC IN/TRIG
POWER/TRIG
DIGITAL I/O-1
DIGITAL I/O-2
C Mount
44
44
(0.5) 74 (6.3)
C Mount
44 (0.5) (5.1)84
44
AP-3200T-PGE
AP-3200T-PMCL
AP-3200T-USB
(AP-3200T-USB, AP-3200T-PMCL, AP-3200T-PGE)
(AP-3200T-USB-NP) IR
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1
400 500 600 700 800
Re
la
tiv
e
Re
sp
on
se
wavelength(nm)
wavelength(nm)
：±0.3mm
:mm